## Town of Lincoln Buffalo County, Wisconsin

The Town Board of the Town of Lincoln, Buffalo County, Wisconsin, hereby provides written notice and an agenda of a Special Town Board Meeting of the Town Board for Friday, April 26th, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. the Lincoln Town Hall, S1491 State Rd 88, Alma, WI 54610.

The town chairperson, or a designee, has provided communication of this public meeting to the assigned newspaper. The public may provide comments to the town board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

## **Special Town Board Meeting Agenda:**

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Agenda Presentation.
- 3. Verification of public notice.
- 4. Approval and payment of town order to James Wilson for town hall repairs.
- 5. Adjournment.

Meeting notice posted this 25<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024.

Meeting notice posted or published as follows:
Town Hall, Clerk's home office, Bucknuckles, Cream Bar, and
Town's Website <a href="https://www.bc-lincoln.com">https://www.bc-lincoln.com</a>

Lori Dahl, Town Clerk